Mexans

Health and Safety policy

Nexans Hellas is a cable manufacturer and belongs to the multinational Nexans group and implements and maintains the high level of health and safety standards determined by Nexans group .

The management of Nexans Hellas is committed to comply with the legal and other requirements which have been adopted, in relation to health and safety.

Nexans Hellas is committed to provide a safety environment for all its employees and to provide all the necessary resources to prevent the employees and visitors from potential accidents in its premises. For this purpose Nexans Hellas has developed, implemented and maintained Health and Safety Management System (HSMS). Nexans Hellas is committed to the continuous improvement of the HSMS performance.

In the framework of the HSMS the Health and Safety objectives and targets have been set which are monitoring. When needed additional measures are taken in order to secure the achievement of the targets.

Nexans Hellas is committed to identifying and eliminating the risks at work and to take measures to reduce occupational Health and Safety violations. Nexans Hellas has implemented internal controls to secure the health and safety working environment for all employees and visitors, to identify potential risks and to propose corrective and prevention measures.

Nexans Hellas insists all the employees should follow the safety rules and are encouraged to submit their proposals for improvement.

For Nexans Hellas A. Gavriil Managing Director